a
AD9235
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.

100% production tested at temperature extremes for military
devices.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD9235BRU-20 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-28
AD9235BRU-40 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-28
AD9235BRU-65 –40°C to +85°C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-28
AD9235BCP-20* –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) (Contact Factory) CP-32
AD9235BCP-40* –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) (Contact Factory) CP-32
AD9235BCP-65* –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32
AD9235-20PCB TSSOP Evaluation Board
AD9235-40PCB TSSOP Evaluation Board
AD9235-65PCB TSSOP Evaluation Board
AD9235BCP-20EB LFCSP Evaluation Board (Contact Factory)
AD9235BCP-40EB LFCSP Evaluation Board (Contact Factory)
AD9235BCP-65EB LFCSP Evaluation Board
*It is recommended that the exposed paddle be soldered to the ground plane. There is an increased reliability of the solder joints and maximum thermal capability of
the package is achieved with exposed paddle soldered to the customer board.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily